- Allotment of Equity Shares under Uno Minda Employees Stock Option Scheme 2019 

Dear Sir(s)/ Madam, 

We are pleased to inform that the Nomination & Remuneration Committee of the Board of the 
Company, on February 21, 2026, had approved the allotment of 3,64,806 (Three Lakh Sixty Four 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Six) equity shares of the face value of Rs. 2/- each, pursuant to the 
exercise of Options by the grantees under Uno Minda Employees Stock Option Scheme, 2019. 

The Company is in the process of applying for the listing of these aforesaid shares with the stock